



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

MONDAY, THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 19825/2025

Between:

Yamarthi Nagaraju

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. SRINIVASA RAO NARRA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

2. GP FOR HOME

3. GP FOR REVENUE

4. V SURYA KIRAN KUMAR

5. Mattegunta. Sudhir, Standing Counsel For Z.P.Ps, M.P.Ps, Gram
Panchayats

The Court made the following:

No representation on behalf of the petitioner.

At request of learned standing counsel for 6th respondent, list the matter
on 02.03.2026.